

MOUNT VEITION Historic Preservation Commission Mount Vernon

MEETING AGENDA

Historic Preservation Commission

Saturday July 1, 2023

The Mount Vernon Historic Preservation Commission will meet in open session, Saturday, July 1, 2023 at 8:30 AM at City Hall, basement council chambers, and via Zoom. (Link below for joining the meeting if you wish to attend remotely.)

- I. Call to order
- П. Introduction of Guests
- III. Approval of Minutes from the 06-14-2022 Meeting
- IV. Design Reviews -
 - None
- V. New Business
 - Discussion of handling of construction at 312 1st St SW (Methodist Church Education Annex) – Sue and Guy
 - 521 Palisades Road: Planned subdivision of lot and proposed listing on Mount Vernon, Iowa Inventory of Historic Buildings - Sue
 - Other new business?
- VI. **Old Business**
 - Articles of Incorporation for Friends of the MV Cemetery: What are the remaining issues before bringing to City Council? - Guy and Janet
 - Certificate issued by City Council for windows at 724 5th Ave NW and other matters Sue
 - Materials Statement Draft Version 3 Sue •
 - Other old business?
- VII. Adjournment

<mark>Next potential meeting –</mark> Wednesday July 16, 7 PM

Meeting will be in City Hall and on Zoom

Enter via the front or side door and come to the Conference Room on the 1st Floor

Zoom Link – click on the text below to join the meeting.

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83368204525?pwd=bIVYTVd4SmIRcUFYY1hCcGRtWVVFQT09

For those who are new to meetings on Zoom: You must be signed up for a free account with Zoom to join this meeting. Once you click to join the meeting, wait a few moments for entry into the meeting. City Hall Mount Vernon, Iowa 52314